
QDN Annual Report 2020-2021

• 1240 Ordinary Members
• 54 Support Organisations
• 767 Supporters
• 1313 Aboriginal and Torres

Strait Islander Disability
Network

• 28 Group Convenors
• 14 Local NDIS Champions
• 20 Emerging Leaders
• 8 Peer Mentors
• 69 QDeNgage Consultants
• 25 Disability Inclusive Disaster

Resilent (DIDR) Peer Leaders

Communication

• 85 blogs
• 6 e-bulletins
• 12 fortnightly news

Policy  
contributions

• 55 Committee and consultations
• 33 policy submissions

Disability  
Inclusive and 
Disaster  
Resilient 
Queensland

• Queensland and National
Awards - Resilent Australia

• 2857 contacts with people with
disability, community,
disability and emergency sectors

• 25 Peer Leaders with disability
trained in PCEP

• 281 people with disability
introduced to PCEP through
peer support

• 22 people with disability
individually mentored in PCEP

• 47 people with disability made
PCEP plans

• DIDRR framwork and toolkit
resources

• Person-Centred Emergency Prep

• 519 posts
• 2631 followers of

QDN page

Social Media

Community and 
stakeholder  
education

• 7 QDN lead and partnered 
events

• 28 conferences or fourms
• 17 policy areas

• 1193 enquiries
• 623 referrals
• 229 met NDIS access
• 196 plans approved

Governance 
and operations

• Board governance and
renewal strategic planning

• Quality Management
System recertification to
ISO 9001:2015

ATSIDNQ
• 97 new members
• 1313 total members
• 9 Yarning Circles
• 7 Champions
• 4645 contacts via face to face,

emails, yarning circles,
consultations

organisations engaged
• 110 community service

• 47 social media posts

Media  
Engagement

• 11 media releases
• 28 press and radio interviews

Targeted 
Outreach

Power of 
Peers

• 27 groups
• 157 meetings
• 28 group convenors
• 1414 contacts at meetings
• 1969 members on closed

Facebook groups

• 38 engagements
• 13 Queensland locations
• 17 customers
• 369 opportunities for people 

with disability to engage

Awards

• 2020 Resilient Australia
Award Community Category -
Queensland

• 2020 Suncorp Resilient
Australia National Community
Award (National)

• IGEM 2020 International
Women’s Day Champion of
Change Award

Membership

QDN lead and 
partnered 
events

• Covid Conversations
• Stand With Us advocacy

campaign
• My Disability Matters
• Make Disability Count
• NDIS Reforms
• DIDRR

VISION:
People with disability 
are active and  
valued citizens

Leadership
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